

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3378 OF 2006

SUBASH MOHAN LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Charan Garg, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3378 OF 2006

SUBASH MOHAN LAL

Appellant(s)

...App

Versus

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

...Re

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the appellant.

We find no reason to clarify our order which is quite clear.

If the appellant has not complied with the order of this Court,

necessary consequences shall follow.

I.A. No.1 is accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(H.S.BEDI)

New Delhi,

April 9, 2007.